Owosso Country Club
Tournament Summary
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Men's Spring Guest Day

April 27th, 2023

Pos. Team

1 Chris Ross + Brent Haney

2 Chris Ross + Gordie Mckinnon
3 Randy Meder + Lane Jones

4 Ray Church + Jeff Church

5 Ron Baker + Bob Baker

Opening Scramble
May 7th, 2023

Pos.

Total
Net

143
145
151
153
154

1 Dale Weekley + Denny Korkoske + Tim Shaw

2 Greg Worthington + Greg Kilbourn + William Hass

3 James Story + Matt Radebach + Miles Dorhout

4 Bill Gray + Ashton Porter + Denny Matznick
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Hickory Stick Event
May 20th, 2023

Pos. Team Total
1 Horvath + Horvath + Wolf + Riley 63
T2 Parson + Mckibbon + Guerrero + Mueller 67
T2 Meder + Meder + Glass + Mattison 67
T4 Korkoske + Hall + Kong + Richard 70
Worthington + Worthington + Kllbourn +
T4 Taphouse 70
T6 Brown + Emerie + Sumbera + Wahlstrom 72
T6 Fitzgerald + Church + Dorhout + Peterson 72
8 Bonkowski + Bonkowski + Shaw + Shaw 74
9 Hood + Harris + Merkel + Kenyon 76
Flag Day
May 29, 2023
Pos. Player Location
1 Jon Selleck #1 Fairway
2 Jason Wolf #1 Fairway
3 Dale Weekley #1 Fairway




Men's Invitational
June 15th - 17th, 2023

Pos. Team

1 Joe Palazeti + Roger Shepard

2 Justin Horvath + Ron Horvath
T3 Randy Meder + Randy Mcguirk
T3 TJ Gross + Lucas Kurrle

Invitational Derby
June 16th, 2023
Team
Pos.

1 Jason Wolf + Eric Drogosch *Won Playoff
2 Ben Young + Gary Shepard

3 Chris Taphouse + Kyle Clough




Harrelson Net Championship
June 24th, 2023

Pos.
1
T2
T2
T4
T4
T6
T6
8
T9
T9
T9

Total
Player Net
Greg Worthington 68
Tim Shaw 69
Richard Nevins 69
Jason Wolf 71
Dave Ackley 71
Pat Richard 72
Dale Weekley 72
Miles Dorhout 73
Troy Raatz 74
Randy Meder 74
Ryan Etchison 74

Mid Season Classic
July 8th - 9th, 2023

Pos.
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10

Team

Dana Kong + Will Hass
Hatmann Aue + Jake Ackley
Tim Shaw + Denny Korkoske
Dale Weekley + Greg Kilbourn
Samantha Ross + Stephanie Ross
Bill Gray + Tom Morrison
John Banas + Rick Finley
Jason Wolf + Richard Nevins
Mark Charland + Pat Selleck
David Ackley + Justin Horvath

Total
Points
170
159
158
157
155
154
149
149
147
144

R1
76
65
79
83
78
75
78
76
74
73

R2
94
94
79

77
79
71
73
73
71
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Junior Camp
July 25th - 28th, 2023
Edward Kurtz + Violet Kurtz + Conrad Gross + Kyler Wagner + Camden Wagner + Pierson

Sobak + Spencer Sobak + Leighton Sobak + Taylor Friend + Kinsley Friend + Charlie Carr +
Thomas Carr + Jordan Porter + Aspyn Brock + Grady Worthington

Senior Club Championship
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July 29th, 2023 :
Gross Division Net Division it
Total 3
Pos. Player Gross | Pos. Player Total Net : +
1 Pat Richard 71 |1 Pat Richard 67 52
2 Greg Worthington 77 | T2  Greg Worthington 71 wor™ 80T
T3  Dale Weekley 79 | T2  Bill Lawson 71 ‘ o G
T3  DanaKong 79 | T2  Steve Remenec 71 [ P
T3  Steve Remenec 79 | T5 RickFinley 74 ‘ T L
6 Bill Lawson 80 |T5 GregKilbourn 74
7 Greg Kilbourn 81 |T5 DanaKong 74
8 Rick Finley 83 | T8  Dale Weekley 75
9 Jerry Dedic 86 | T8  Tim Shaw 75




Haas Best-Ball

August 5th, 2023
Total
Pos. Team Net
1 Chris Ross + Stephanie Ross 62
T2 Rick Finley + Steve Remenec 64
T2 Dale Weekley + Greg Kilbourn 64
T4 Mike Miller + Monty Thompson 66
T4 Bill Lawson + Greg Worthington 66
6 Bill Gray + Tom Morrison 67
T7 Randy Meder + Matt Riley 68
T7 Jim Brimacombe + Jerry Dedic 68
T7 Troy Raatz + Richard Nevins 68
10 Hartmann Aue + Jason Wolf 69
Presidents Cup
Quarter Finals
Tim Shaw def. Ron BaKer......ccoonvnnennesensinesenienens lup
Dale Weekley def. Chris ROSS.....ccouunemerneererneesesnsnnens lup
Randy Woodworth def. Matt Riley........c.cccunurrirninnns 3&2
Hartmann Aue def. Denny Korkoske........cccocoverneenecn. 4&2
Semi Finals
Tim Shaw def. Dale Weekley ........ccovrenerereereeneeneenenn. 7&6
Randy Woodworth def. Hartmann Aue.........cccneene.. lup on 19
Finals
Tim Shaw def. Randy Woodworth

5&4




Grimes Division

First Half
Ken Painter + Ron Baker 81.5 points

Second Half
Monty Thompson + Mike Miller 84.5 points

Overall Playoff
Painter + Baker def. Thompson + Miller

Men's League
May 4th - August 24th, 2023

Giberson Division

First Half
Chris Ross + Chris Taphouse 84 points

Second Half
Randy Meder + James Story 81.5 points

Overall Playoff
Ross + Taphouse def. Meder + Story




9 & Wine League

May 4t - September 7th, 2023

Jeff Klapko 210
Josh Ardelean 200
Mike Ardelean 190
Dave Hood Jr. 186
David Hood 185
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Ladies League
May 10th - August 30th, 2023

Team

Janessa Hadidon + Amy West
Charlene Bonkowski + Ann Brimley
Joani Gunthorpe + Debbie Kilbourn
Georgia Mccrandall + Hailey Young
Pam Wakeland + Jill Dedic

Stevie Ganning + Annie Ludington
Janet Young + Jeanne Corrigall
Kathy Shaw + Luanne Worthington
Lorraine Baker + BJ Alliton

Julie Omer + Ellen Lynch
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Total
Points
723
696
691
680
677
649
647
646
641
640




Club Championship

August 18th - 20t , 2023
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Championship Flight
Total
Player Gross
Chris Ross 200
Nick Gunthorpe 207
Jerry Gunthorpe 211
James Story 224
Chris Taphouse 230
Greg Worthington 238
Wade Patterson 238
Andrew Dymczyk 240
Pat Richard 242
Jon Selleck 243
Jason Wolf 243
Dale Weekley 248
Landon Gustafson 249
Hartmann Aue 252
Jake Ackley 267

Pos.

T3
T3

(ool le)

First Flight
Total
Player Net
Mike Miller 142
Dennis Korkoske 143
Ken Painter 145
Jerry Dedic 145
Bill Lawson 150
Miles Dorhout 153
Tim Shaw 154

Jim Brimacombe 157

Pos.

Ladies
Championship
Total
Player Net
Stephanie Ross 153




Parent-Child Tournament
August 27" 2023

Gross Division Winners
Jon Mazza + Jonny Mazza Jr. 68

Net Division Winners
Justin Horvath + Ron Horvath 63

OCC Tour Championship

September 7th, 2023

Pos. Team

1 James Story + Troy Raatz + Bill
Fitzgerald

2 Steve Sobak + Rick Finley + Ryan
Etchison

3 Drewe Brown + Jordan Walworth +
Denny Matznick

4 Jon Selleck + Hartmann Aue + Dave
Ackley

15 Greg Worthington + Keth Passow +
Bill Brown

T5 Denny Korkoske + Jared West + Ken
Peterson

7 Ben Young + Bill Lawson + Bob Selleck

8 Dale Weekley + Kenny Stevens + Tim
Shaw

9 Steve Remenec + Richard Nevins + Jeff
Mcintyre

10 Jason Wolf + Ray Church + Miles

Dorhout

Total
Net
135*
135
137
139

140

140

141
144

145

148




Cup Matches
Owosso CC vs Eagle Eye/Hawk Hollow
September 23rd - 24th 2023
Owosso CC - 6.5 points
Chris Ross, Jason Wolf, Wade Patterson, Lynn Price, Jon Selleck, Greg Worthington,
Andrew Dymczyk, Chris Taphouse, James Story, Pat Richard, Dale Weekley, Steve Wakulsky
Eagle Eye/ Hawk Hollow - 17.5 points
Luke Thode, Rex Foster, Scott Bowersox, David Szymanski, Scott King, Bob Matteison,
Dom Choma, Mark Pawlowski, Jim Barrett, Rob Olds, Jordan Sipkovsky, Gabe Zussman

Tree Fund Scramble

October 15th, 2023
Total
Pos. Team Net
1 Jerry Gunthorpe + Nate Gunthorpe 64
T2 Jon Selleck + Chris Taphouse 69
T2 Greg Kilbourn + Jake Haynes 69
T2 Dana Kong + Dean Partain 69

5 Chris Rowe + Joe Miller 70




Cross Country Scramble

October 22nd, 2023
Pos. Team Total
T1 Jon Selleck + Tim Shaw + Troy Raatz + 61
Jason Wolf
T1 Steve Remenec + Matt Riley + Miles 61

Dorhout + Denny Korkoske

2023 Player of the Year

Presented by Woodowrth Commercial

Pos.
1
2
3
4
T5
T5
7
8
9
10

Player

Greg Worthington
Dale Weekley
Tim Shaw

Greg Kilbourn
Miles Dorhout
Jon Selleck

Jim Brimacombe
Denny Korkoske
Jason Wolf

Chris Taphouse

Total
Points
575
540
500
450
440
440
405
390
365
360
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